Siena College Research Institute
March 30-April 2, 2020
802 New York State Residents

MOE +/- 3.6%

Q13. Now turning to the Coronavirus or Covid 19... How significant an impact is the coronavirus crisis having on the daily life of you and the other members of your household?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
S$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very significant 60% | 62% | 58% | 60% | 68% | 57% | 52% | 65% | 60% | 53% | 65% 57% | 55% | 59% | 59% | 64% | 60% | 57% | 63% 61% 59% 63% | 64% | 54% | 60%
Somewhat significant 27% | 27% | 27% | 27% | 24% | 33% | 25% | 24% | 32% | 27% | 27% 27% | 32% | 36% | 27% | 23% | 25% | 29% | 29% 27% 19% 30% | 24% | 34% | 26%
Not very significant 8% | 7% | 9% | 7% | 6% | 5% | 14% | 5% | 5% | 12% | 4% 10% | 7% 3% 8% | 9% 7% 9% 5% 7% 12% 4% 7% | 7% | 8%
Not at all significant 4% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 1% | 4% | 8% | 2% | 3% | 6% 3% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% | 4% | 6%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 0% | 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2% 2% | 1% 1%
Q14. How concerned are you that the coronavirus crisis and its impacts will cause you serious financial problems? Are you...
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
S$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very concerned 45% | 45% | 45% | 49% | 57% | 42% | 25% | 53% | 46% | 35% | 56% 39% | 47% | 27% | 43% | 49% | 53% | 44% | 40% | 41% 49% 60% | 50% | 42% | 39%
Somewhat concerned 32% | 32% | 32% | 31% | 27% | 38% | 36% | 29% | 34% | 35% | 28% 35% | 32% | 39% | 32% | 32% | 29% | 31% | 37% 34% 27% 25% | 30% | 32% | 35%
Not very concerned 15% | 16% | 14% | 14% | 10% | 13% | 25% | 11% | 11% | 21% | 10% 17% | 14% | 16% | 16% | 13% | 11% | 19% | 13% 15% 19% 10% | 13% | 18% | 18%
Not at all concerned 7% | 6% | 8% | 4% | 5% | 8% |[13% | 5% | 7% | 9% 4% 9% 7% 13% | 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 4% 4% 6% | 8% | 8%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% | 0% 1%
Which of the following financial issues are you concerned with: [Q15-Q19 ROTATED]
Q15A. Being laid off
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Yes 37% | 39% | 35% | 46% | 48% | 34% | 11% | 42% | 41% | 29% | 49% 30% | 45% | 25% | 35% [ 35% | 37% | 38% | 38% 35% 35% 49% | 38% | 34% | 34%
No 58% | 57% | 59% | 46% | 45% | 63% | 87% | 51% | 56% | 66% | 47% 64% | 51% | 74% | 61% | 57% | 55% | 57% | 58% 61% 62% 42% | 59% | 64% | 58%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 4% | 6% | 7% | 7% | 3% | 2% | 7% | 3% | 5% 4% 6% 5% 1% 4% | 8% 8% 5% 3% 4% 3% 9% 3% | 2% | 8%
Q15B. (If concerned with being laid off) Are you very concerned about being laid off or somewhat concerned?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very concerned 66% | 58% | 74% | 71% | 67% | 61% | 45% | 67% | 70% | 61% | 69% 63% | 68% | 63% | 61% | 68% | 76% | 63% | 60% 61% 70% 72% | 67% | 67% | 60%
Somewhat concerned 33% | 42% | 24% | 28% | 33% | 37% | 44% | 33% | 29% | 37% | 31% 34% | 31% | 37% | 35% | 32% | 23% | 36% | 39% 37% 27% 28% | 33% | 30% | 40%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 11% | 1% | 1% | 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% | 3% | 0%
Q16A. Not being able to meet monthly financial obligations
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Yes 51% | 47% | 54% | 61% | 65% | 45% | 20% | 58% | 48% | 43% | 65% | 43% | 51% | 33% | 50% | 55% | 64% | 49% | 42% | 46% 64% 64% | 54% | 45% | 44%
No 45% | 49% | 41% | 33% | 29% | 54% | 76% | 36% | 46% | 54% | 30% 53% | 46% | 60% | 46% [ 39% | 29% | 49% | 54% 51% 32% 31% | 42% | 52% | 52%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 4% | 5% | 7% | 6% | 1% | 3% | 5% | 6% | 3% 6% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% | 2% | 4%
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Q16B. (If concerned with not being bale to meet mothly financial obligations) Are you very concerned about not being able to meet monthly financial obligations or somewhat concerned?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
S$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very concerned 68% | 67% | 68% | 73% | 69% | 71% | 36% | 70% | 66% | 65% | 71% 65% | 68% [ 52% | 70% | 69% | 75% | 69% 58% 61% 76% 76% | 64% | 70% | 63%
Somewhat concerned 32% | 33% | 31% | 26% | 31% | 29% | 62% | 29% | 34% | 35% | 29% 34% | 32% | 45% | 30% | 30% | 24% | 31% 42% 38% 24% 24% | 36% | 29% | 37%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Q17A. Retirement savings or investments losing value
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
S$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Yes 58% | 60% | 56% | 46% | 68% | 64% | 58% | 61% | 63% | 52% | 63% 55% | 66% [ 61% | 54% | 53% | 43% | 63% 70% 60% 51% 60% | 60% | 67% | 53%
No 38% | 37% | 38% | 49% | 28% | 32% | 41% | 35% | 34% | 44% | 33% 40% | 32% | 36% | 42% | 40% | 48% | 33% 29% 36% 44% 37% | 37% | 31% | 44%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 2% | 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 7% 8% 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% | 2% 3%
Q17B. (If concerned with retirement savings or investments losing value) Are you very concerned about retirement savings or investments losing value or somewhat concerned?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
S$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very concerned 64% | 60% | 67% | 64% | 68% | 69% | 53% | 67% | 63% | 59% | 65% 63% | 66% [ 64% | 59% | 65% | 72% | 61% 62% 62% 66% 69% | 65% | 61% | 58%
Somewhat concerned 36% | 39% | 32% | 34% | 32% | 31% | 47% | 32% | 37% | 41% | 34% 37% | 32% | 36% | 41% | 35% | 28% | 38% 38% 37% 34% 29% | 34% | 39% | 41%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% | 0% 1%
Q18A. Having to financially help other family members
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
S$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K | $100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Yes 49% | 51% | 48% | 53% | 61% | 45% | 33% | 54% | 49% | 43% | 61% 43% | 51% | 39% | 50% | 51% | 48% | 51% 49% 44% 61% 57% | 52% | 50% | 45%
No 45% | 45% | 45% | 39% | 34% | 49% | 63% | 40% | 46% | 50% | 33% 52% | 43% | 58% | 42% | 45% | 42% | 44% 48% 51% 36% 31% | 43% | 46% | 50%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 10% 5% 2% 5% 3% 12% | 5% | 4% 5%
Q18B. (If concerned with having to financially help other family members) Are you very concerned about having to financially help other family members or somewhat concerned?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
S$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very concerned 56% | 53% | 59% | 58% | 64% | 58% [ 30% | 60% | 59% | 50% | 70% 46% | 56% | 56% | 55% | 58% | 65% | 52% 54% 49% 65% 66% | 55% | 58% | 63%
Somewhat concerned 43% | 47% | 40% | 42% | 36% | 42% | 70% | 40% | 41% | 48% | 30% 53% | 44% | 44% | 43% | 42% | 35% | 48% 45% 50% 35% 34% | 45% | 42% | 37%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0%
Q19A. Being able to afford food
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Yes 41% | 41% | 41% | 53% | 49% | 39% | 16% | 49% | 36% | 36% | 53% 35% | 38% | 26% | 45% | 45% | 54% | 40% 31% 35% 49% 56% | 43% | 35% | 37%
No 56% | 57% | 54% | 43% | 47% | 60% | 81% | 48% | 59% | 62% | 45% 61% | 59% [ 71% | 53% | 50% | 39% | 57% 69% 63% 46% 39% | 54% | 64% | 61%
Don't know/Refused 3% 1% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 6% 3% 0% 2% 4% 5% 3% | 2% 2%
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Q19B. (If concerned with being able to afford food) Are you very concerned about being able to afford food or somewhat concerned?

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
S$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very concerned 57% | 56% | 58% | 60% | 67% | 45% | 45% | 62% | 50% | 53% | 61% 54% | 59% [ 46% | 54% | 60% | 61% | 54% 56% 54% 64% 64% | 54% | 64% | 53%
Somewhat concerned 42% | 43% | 41% | 37% | 33% | 54% | 55% | 37% | 49% | 45% | 38% 45% | 41% | 48% | 44% | 39% | 38% | 44% 43% 46% 33% 35% | 45% | 34% | 47%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% | 2% 0%
Q20. Would you say that you and your household are: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
S$50K- Afr Amer Ind/

Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other

14% [ 13% | 12% | 18% | 14% | 9% | 15% | 16% | 10% | 16% 12% | 15% | 8% 16% | 12% | 13% | 14% | 15% 14% 14% 15% | 14% | 17% | 9%
41% | 46% 41% 41% 49% | 43% | 41% [ 41%

Under mandatory quarantine 14%
Self-quarantining 42% | 40% | 44% | 51% | 41% | 34% | 45% | 44% | 41% | 42% | 47% | 40% | 45% | 45% | 40% | 42% | 42%

Not quarantining but cutting back on
going out, being around others, that is, 39% | 40% | 38% | 32% | 37% | 48% | 41% | 35% | 41% | 42% | 34% | 42% | 36% | 43% | 38% | 40% | 36% | 42% | 38% | 40%

40% 31% | 38% | 39% | 43%

practicing social distance

Going about life as usual 4%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% [ 0% | 0% | 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3%

5% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% | 4% 7% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% [ 2% | 5%
1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% | 2% | 2%

Many people have said that this crisis and its impact is affecting their feelings and relationships. Of the following, please tell me if this is completely true for you, somewhat true, not very true or not at all true. [Q21-Q29 ROTATEL

Q21. My anxiety level is up

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/

Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Completely true 29% | 23% | 35% | 36% | 38% | 24% | 16% | 32% | 29% | 26% | 34% 27% | 28% | 32% | 25% | 34% | 32% | 32% 26% 30% 23% 39% | 32% | 25% | 28%
Somewhat true 39% | 44% | 35% | 44% | 41% | 39% | 35% | 40% | 41% | 38% | 42% 38% | 46% | 38% | 35% | 38% | 38% | 40% 45% 39% 36% 44% | 39% | 40% | 39%
15% | 18% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 21% | 21% | 14% | 16% | 17% | 15% 16% | 14% | 15% | 22% | 12% | 13% | 17% 16% 16% 20% 10% | 16% | 16% | 15%

Not very true
Not at all true 15% | 15% | 16% | 10% | 8% | 15% | 27% | 13% | 14% | 19% | 10% 18% | 12% | 15% | 18% | 15% | 16% | 11% | 14% 14% 20% 7% | 13% | 18% | 19%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 0%
Q22. 1 am worried about the health of me and my household
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/

Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K | $100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
48% | 45% | 50% | 55% | 55% | 43% | 33% | 56% | 51% | 36% | 54% 44% | 50% | 47% | 42% | 51% | 52% | 47% 46% 46% 47% 58% | 51% | 45% | 44%

Completely true

Somewhat true 34% | 37% | 31% | 29% | 31% | 41% | 36% [ 29% [ 29% | 42% | 30% 36% [33% | 41% |[39% [ 30% | 30% [ 34% | 38% 36% 35% 27% | 32% | 35% | 35%
Not very true 9% | 11% | 8% | 9% | 8% | 10% [ 12% | 8% | 11% | 10% | 10% 9% 7% 7% 11% | 11% | 8% | 12% | 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% [ 10% [ 12%
Not at all true 8% | 7% [10% | 6% | 5% | 6% [18% | 6% | 8% | 12% | 5% 10% | 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 10% 6% 8% [ 10% [ 10%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% [ 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% [ 1% [ 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 0%
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Q23. | am getting angry more quickly with others

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party

S$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other

Completely true 13% | 13% | 13% | 20% | 16% | 7% 6% | 14% | 10% | 13% | 15% 12% | 12% | 10% | 11% | 17% | 16% | 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% | 9% | 15% | 19%
Somewhat true 20% | 20% | 20% | 23% | 26% | 18% | 12% | 20% | 23% | 17% | 24% 18% | 19% | 26% | 22% | 18% | 22% | 20% 19% 21% 14% 27% | 20% | 18% | 19%
Not very true 26% | 28% | 25% | 30% | 25% | 29% | 20% | 28% | 24% | 26% | 30% 24% | 25% | 17% | 28% | 29% | 27% | 29% 24% 24% 31% 28% | 29% | 24% | 25%
Not at all true 40% | 39% | 40% | 25% | 31% | 46% | 62% | 37% | 42% | 42% | 30% 46% | 43% | 47% | 39% | 35% | 34% | 36% 44% 41% 42% 32% | 41% | 42% | 37%

Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Q24. Not being with other people is making me lonely

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party

S$50K- Afr Amer Ind/

Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other

Completely true 19% | 22% | 17% | 30% | 21% | 14% | 7% | 21% | 19% | 17% | 22% 18% | 18% | 22% | 16% | 23% | 19% | 21% 19% 20% 15% 24% | 19% | 18% | 21%
Somewhat true 34% | 34% | 34% | 34% | 40% | 30% [ 33% | 35% | 36% | 31% | 37% 32% | 35% | 34% | 34% | 33% | 32% | 30% 41% 33% 33% 37% | 36% | 35% | 33%
Not very true 20% | 18% | 22% | 18% | 18% | 24% | 21% | 20% | 19% | 20% | 18% 21% | 20% | 21% | 24% | 19% | 19% | 26% 16% 20% 20% 21% | 20% | 16% | 21%
Not at all true 26% | 26% | 26% | 17% | 19% | 30% | 37% | 22% | 26% | 30% | 22% 27% | 25% | 21% | 26% | 24% | 28% | 21% 23% 25% 32% 18% | 23% | 30% | 25%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% | 0% 1%

Q25. If it wasn’t for the ability to see and talk to others via the internet | think I’d be going crazy

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party

$50K- Afr Amer Ind/

Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other

Completely true 30% | 27% | 33% | 46% | 35% | 22% | 10% | 35% | 29% | 25% | 34% 28% | 30% [ 31% | 24% | 36% | 32% | 29% 33% 28% 26% 42% | 33% | 25% | 28%
Somewhat true 30% | 34% | 26% | 29% | 34% | 30% | 28% | 31% | 32% | 26% | 35% 27% | 33% | 28% | 30% | 27% | 24% | 34% 34% 31% 31% 32% | 28% | 29% | 35%
Not very true 16% | 16% | 16% | 13% | 15% | 17% | 23% | 14% | 16% | 18% | 14% 17% | 14% 16% | 21% | 14% | 17% | 16% 15% 17% 14% 13% | 17% | 16% | 13%
Not at all true 23% | 23% | 23% | 12% | 14% | 30% | 38% | 18% | 20% | 30% | 16% 27% | 22% | 23% | 25% | 22% | 25% | 20% 18% 23% 29% 12% | 21% | 28% | 24%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 2% 0%

Q26. | feel powerless, | wish there was something more that | can do

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party

S$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other

Completely true 29% | 27% | 32% | 36% | 36% | 21% | 25% | 33% | 28% | 25% | 36% 26% | 33% [ 33% | 23% | 31% | 33% | 29% 31% 29% 23% 39% | 28% | 32% | 30%
Somewhat true 37% | 36% | 38% | 34% | 38% | 41% | 34% | 38% | 38% | 34% | 36% 38% | 36% | 35% | 42% | 35% | 33% | 41% 36% 36% 43% 33% | 39% | 35% | 36%
Not very true 16% | 19% | 13% | 19% | 13% | 17% | 11% | 13% | 20% | 17% | 17% 15% | 13% 15% | 18% | 17% | 17% | 17% 13% 14% 21% 19% | 17% | 13% | 14%
Not at all true 16% | 18% | 14% | 8% | 12% | 21% | 27% | 13% | 14% | 22% | 10% 19% | 18% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 13% | 13% 20% 19% 13% 6% 15% | 20% | 18%

Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 2% | 0% 2%
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Q27. It’s starting to feel like this will never end
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
S$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Completely true 24% | 17% | 30% | 33% | 24% | 23% | 14% | 27% | 23% | 20% | 26% 22% | 25% | 26% | 21% | 25% | 29% | 28% 17% 23% 23% 38% | 24% | 25% | 24%
Somewhat true 38% | 39% | 37% | 39% | 43% | 34% [ 35% | 39% | 38% | 37% | 42% 35% | 36% [ 39% | 39% | 39% | 37% | 36% 43% 38% 34% 41% | 40% | 32% | 34%
Not very true 19% | 25% | 15% | 17% | 16% | 23% | 22% | 16% | 25% | 20% | 17% 21% | 22% | 15% | 20% | 17% | 15% | 22% 21% 20% 28% 12% | 20% | 22% | 24%
Not at all true 17% | 19% | 15% | 10% | 16% | 18% | 27% | 15% | 14% | 22% | 13% 19% | 16% | 18% | 19% | 16% | 15% | 13% 19% 19% 13% 6% 15% | 20% | 17%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Q28. | am appreciating the extra time | am having with those close to me
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
S$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Completely true 37% | 35% | 38% | 37% | 40% | 37% | 29% | 36% | 39% | 36% | 48% 30% | 42% | 38% | 33% | 34% | 32% | 31% 46% 34% 38% 45% | 38% | 41% | 34%
Somewhat true 38% | 40% | 36% | 42% | 40% | 35% [ 33% | 38% | 40% | 37% | 41% 36% | 38% | 33% | 44% | 35% | 38% | 39% 40% 37% 37% 43% | 34% | 42% | 40%
Not very true 12% | 14% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 15% | 16% | 14% | 10% | 11% 5% 16% | 10% | 20% | 11% | 14% | 15% | 15% 7% 13% 14% 6% 17% | 8% 9%
Not at all true 11% | 10% | 11% | 8% 7% | 10% | 19% | 9% 9% | 13% 3% 15% 9% 8% 10% | 12% | 11% | 13% 5% 12% 9% 6% 9% 7% | 15%
Don't know/Refused 3% 1% | 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% | 2% 2%
Q29. | feel like | enjoy the small things even more now
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Completely true 37% | 31% | 42% | 41% | 39% | 36% | 27% | 40% | 31% | 36% | 47% 31% | 43% | 31% | 37% | 33% | 38% | 36% 39% 30% 48% 53% | 37% | 39% | 39%
Somewhat true 39% | 43% | 36% | 40% | 41% | 39% [ 39% | 39% | 42% | 38% | 38% 41% | 36% | 32% | 40% | 44% | 36% | 38% 45% 42% 37% 34% | 41% | 41% | 36%
Not very true 12% | 13% | 10% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 16% | 11% | 16% | 11% 9% 13% | 11% | 21% | 12% | 10% | 10% | 15% 10% 14% 8% 4% 12% | 9% | 13%
Not at all true 9% | 10% | 8% 6% 6% | 10% | 15% | 8% 8% | 10% 4% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 5% 10% 7% 5% 7% 8% 9%
Don't know/Refused 3% 2% | 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 0% 4% 3% | 3% 4%
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Siena College Research Institute
March 30-April 2, 2020
802 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 3.6%

Nature of the Sample
New York State Residents

Region

NYC 43%

Suburbs 21%

Upstate 36%
Gender

Male 48%

Female 52%
Age

18 to 34 30%

35 to 49 26%

50 to 64 24%

65 and older 17%
Children in Household

Yes 36%

No 64%
Income

Less than $50,000 31%

$50,000 - $100,000 31%

$100,000 or more 31%
Religion

Catholic 31%

Jewish 7%

Protestant 25%

Other 34%
Ethnicity

White 59%

African American/Black 14%

Latino 16%

Other 9%
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